Rotary Switches5 www.elma.com
Standard Product Variety
  Vertical or horizontal mounting
  Bushing style
  BCD, hex or gray coding
  Number of positions
  3.2 or 3.5 Ncm switching torque
  With end stop or endless rotating

2 - 3 pos.  (0 – 2)
1 - 2 pos.  (0 – 1)
Type Key
0 7 (C07A) - X X X X - X X X X X X
Coded Switches Type 07 & C07A
Bushing, IP Sealing
00  - None (type 07 only)
20 - Threaded (nut supplied)
30 - Threaded, IP68
   (nut supplied)
Torque, Packaging
–  - 3.2 Ncm (BCD: 2.2 Ncm),
   tray (50/200 pcs.)
V  - 3.2 Ncm (BCD: 2.2 Ncm),
   antistatic tray (100 pcs.)
T - 3.5 Ncm (BCD: 3.5 Ncm),
   tray (50/200 pcs.)
S - 3.5 Ncm (BCD: 3.5 Ncm),
   antistatic tray (100 pcs.)
Shaft Length (AL)
000 -  Basic style: 12.8 mm
   (Threaded bushing:
  11.5 mm, C07A: 13 mm)
xxx - Custom2
  (e.g. 10.5 mm = 105;
  not available for C07A)
Style
0 - Horizontal (screwdriver)
1 - Horizontal (shaft)
2 - Vertical (screwdriver)
3 - Vertical (shaft)
4 - Horizontal (screwdriver with bezel)
5 - Vertical (screwdriver with bezel)
Switching Mode
3 - Shorting
4 - Non-shorting
End Stop
0 - Endless rotating
1 - With end stop
Coding
3 - BCD (max. 10 pos.)
4 - BCD compl. (max. 10 pos.)
5 - Hex
6 - Hex compl.
7 - Gray
2 Customized Shaft Length
Please state shaft length (AL) measured from mounting face
(max. AL basic style: 30 mm, threaded bushing: 28.7 mm, C07A: 30.2 mm).
1 C07A; only available with standard number of
positions